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AminetPart

1.1 Script software

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

File Dir Size Age Description

Addlibs_Rexx.lha util/batch 1K 274xScript to run in UserStartup to load rexx <=
libs.

Advice.lha util/batch 12K 355%xNew requester to display text from a file

AmigaT.lha util/batch 14K 235%Small/powerfull systemcheck util, v1.4

APT-Watch.lha util/batch 4K 86xExecute command upon file change (v1.00)

ARPClones_37_1.1lha util/batch 3K 341+xAmigaDOS equivalents of ARP BaseName & <
TackOn

ArgReq_12.1lha util/batch 3K 335%A RequestChoice like command (Full _!Arqg!_ <+
support

AskReq. lha util/batch 12K 442+Batchfile requester

AskVersion.lha util/batch 4K 454xChecks for OS version

Assigned.lha util/batch 9K 762«Find if name has been assigned.

AutoIconOpen.lha util/batch 8K 750xSimulate mouse events, select/open icons. <+
v1i.2

Back_Talkl0.1lha util/batch 119K 363%A background program that says random <+
things from

BatchMaster.lha util/batch 6K 537«Eases creation of interactive scripts V1 ¢
.27

BatchRequester.lha util/batch 10K 566xFile Requester for use in batch files. V1.1

Bawk.lha util/batch 70K 743xText processor inspired by UNIX ’awk’.

BFTest1l0.1lha util/batch 30K 310xTest batch-scripts on unknown commands

BGUIMenu. lha util/batch 78K 324xV1.0 of the program to create Button menus

BindNames36_19.1lha util/batch 26K 311xUpdate to Dave Haynie’s original program

BlizKickl4.lha util/batch 18K 280xMapROM tool for Blizzard (1260 too!) turbos <

v1i.4.

boot-startup.lha util/batch 6K 120«Programmable boot menu script v2

bootstartupv2.lha wutil/batch 6K 1l4+«Programmable boot menu script v2

BP102.1lha util/batch 5K 483+BaseName Processor. 2.0 only.

ButtonCheck. lha util/batch 39K 256+Mouse Buttons Checker by Shahryar

Carrier.lha util/batch 1K 283xSets a local variable depending on the <
state of th

case.lha util/batch 2K 285%Change case of input or env. variables.

centre.lha util/batch 1K 266+Centre strings on a line

charma.lha

util/batch

10K

311xAdd/sub chars from lines in text files




AminetPart

2/4

Check4Mem. 1ha
CheckCarrier.lha
checkmouse. lha
buttons
checkmouse. lha
buttons
checkret.lha
chequals.lha
ClickNumber.lha
Connect.lha
collective
Count.lha
it. Vvl
Cursorl_0.1lha
CustReqg.lha
CutIT10.lha
etc.)
DayRunner. lha
dir2html.lha
selected
DizIT10.1lha
DoSummin.lha
edwinvl_00.lha
Enough. lha
ESR. lha
existpattern.lha
Fast_Exec.lha
FileRexx_13.run
Filesize.lha
FindName. lha
FindOrWait.lha
exists
from.lha

FrontPubScreen. lha

screen
FSizeCompl_00.lha
gentmp.lha

files
getinput.lha

GetPubName. lha
screen
getqualll0.lha
GetQuall30.lha
getsh.lha
GetStringl00.1lha
gluekv1l0.lha
GS—-JAnim.lha
htmluploader.
IconExec.lha
Icond.lha
ifexists.lha
wildcar
InfoWindow. lha
during scri
InfoWindow. lha
during scri

lha

util/batch
util/batch
util/batch

util/batch

util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch

util/batch

util/batch
util/batch
util/batch

util/batch
util/batch

util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch

util/batch
util/batch

util/batch
util/batch

util/batch

util/batch

util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch

util/batch

util/batch

5K
8K
TK

7K

4K
8K
2K
3K

4K

3K
6K
9K

2K
2K

39K
10K
5K
14K
6K
2K
10K
37K
3K
6K
2K

10K
13K

5K
5K

5K

9K

4K
5K
5K
4K
121K
11K
2K
16K
39K
2K

4K

4K

570xCheck for specified amount of avail mem. V3
278%xV1.1 CarrierDetect binary for scripts.
285+«Set SRC depending upon state of mouse <

282+Set S$SRC depending upon state of mouse <
424+Checks the return code of any program
333%Checks for qual’s and sets return code
336+«ADos script to enter number w/ mouse
226xScript: Connect yourself to the Borg <

294xIn (De)crements a given ENV-Var and displays <

315+«Switch Cursor on/off in Shellwindow
570+«Glorified ’"ask’ command for startup. V4
292xCutiT V1.0, Will split INDEX file (biz_xxx, <
318+«Run a script exactly once a day.

55«Dir2html - Generates html page containing <

293«DiziT V1.0b, another ’'dizzer’!

26lxPerform actions on file notify. V1.0
355«Editing pos./size of act. shell-window
748+«Test various system resources.

461+String requester for scripts by Scott Ellis
223xExistPattern - Useful for scripts.
295«xMoves exec into fastmem. OS 3.0+. V39.16
439xAccess ASL-fileregs through rexx and more
195xFilesize display and size checking!
530«Program to be used in scripts. V1.0
258«Looks if a port,library,device currently <

294xBest foreach type command ever
483+«Returns the name of of the front (public) —
283xCompares the size of two files

393«Generates a unique tmp-string for temporary <

348«For scripts. Accepts a string as user input <«

477xPrint out the name of the frontmost public <
295xGets the state of qualifiers at runtime
272xGets the state of qualifiers at runtime
295xPrint user’s shell (MultiUser)
461xopens a string requester from Shell
335xRuns multiple programs from 1 icon. V1.0
13+«Join&Spare space on HD (Genetic Species)
129+Upload changed html pages/other files
769+«Tools for executing pgm from an icon.
6l2+«Execute scripts by clicking on icon. V1.0
353xA replacement for "If exists’ that handles

280«Creates a window to report information <

241xCreates a window to report information <+
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inputenv.lha util/batch 12K 392xSet environment vars with prompting

JMenu. lha util/batch 15K 561%Allows a script to display a menu. V1.1

Join.lha util/batch 2K 297+«Low memory Jjoin command replacement

joytest.lha util/batch 6K 235«xJoystick test. (requires MUI and lowlevel. <
library)

KeyPressed. lha util/batch 2K 324«Check if keys are pressed (for scripts)

ksc_FullName.lha util/batch 3K 91xGet the ’'full name’ of a file

M4.lha util/batch 51K 685xUNIX M4 look-alike macro processor.

MBPress.lha util/batch 8K 508xDetects which mouse buttons are pressed

mecho. lha util/batch 6K 236+Echo replacement w/ C source

MiniMen. lha util/batch 77K 116%A GUI menu program with many applications <
for scri

MiniMen. lha util/batch 95K 90%A GUI menu program with many applications <
for scri

MiniMen. lha util/batch 97K 89xA GUI menu program with many applications <«
for scri

MiniMen. lha util/batch 97K 58%A GUI menu program with many applications <
for scri

MiniMen. lha util/batch 97K 8 A GUI menu program with many applications <+
for scri

MoreCLI1_2.1lha util/batch 6K 351«Some handy CLI commands, useful in scripts

MouseF. lha util/batch 1K 235xReplace the command Lmouse (spanish by <=
Balrog)

Mousek. lha util/batch 4K 334xReturn code is mouse button status

mousew. lha util/batch 6K 173«Wait for a Mousehit

MoveZ2l.lha util/batch 7K 22*Moves Files, For Use With Shell

MovePointer.lha util/batch 7K 750+«Move mouse pointer to specified X-Y loc.

MoveWindow. lha util/batch 6K 750«Move named window to arbitrary X-Y loc.

MUIRequestStr.lha wutil/batch 20K 78%Pops up a string requester

MuroloUtil.lha util/batch 56K 398xSeveral useful CLI/Script Utilities

NewExt.lha util/batch 10K 390xReplaces or removes file extensions

NewEXT. lha util/batch 10K 361x1.4 Change file extensions.. in batches.

Notifyl0.lha util/batch 5K 361xFile notification f/scripts, ASM source

NULL_Handler.lha util/batch 10K 406+Dos—handler called null: that acts like NIL <«

excep

PalTest.lha util/batch 4K 750%Test for PAL or NTSC mode.

pause380.1lha util/batch 11K 336x<Paused - Hit return> program

QuickReq. lha util/batch 19K 561xReplacement for script file "Ask’ cmd. V2.0

r.lha util/batch 2K 266xUtil to reboot comp with/without confirm

random. lha util/batch 5K 467+«Choose file randomly (for e.g. WB picture)

random. lha util/batch 5K 467xReads lines from stdin and outputs them in <
random

random. lha util/batch 3K 266+0Output a random number for use in scripts, <+
etc.

Randomcopy0_91.1lha util/batch 10K 364xRnd copy from pattern(#?) to dest file. 0S2 <
.0

Readme2Com. lha util/batch 3K 257«Copies the .readme to a file’s comment. <=
Plus extra

reboot.lha util/batch 3K 444«Reboot any 2.0 or higher Amiga

reboot.lha util/batch 2K 338+«Reboot the Amiga under script control

RequestFile. lha util/batch 4K 364+A RequestFile clone for KS2.x

requestlistll.lha wutil/batch 9K 313+«Prompt user for item from ListView

requeststring.lha wutil/batch 4K 334«Prompt user for string (scripts, etc.)

RequestString.lha util/batch 2K 257«Asks for text, many options, pure, v39.0

request_fileR2.lha util/batch 18K 405+«RequestFile clones for V37 & V38

request_vl12.1lha util/batch 2K 356+Pops up a requester with selectable title, <«

body an
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Request_v13.1lha
body an
reset3la.lha
rtutils.lha
requester. Req
rt_ReqgDevice. lha
SavelLines.lha
lines
SavePath. lha
ScreenTest.lha
Scripit.lha
V1.20
ScriptCopy.lha
ScriptTools.lha
ShellDemo. lha
Signal.lha
SizeW.lha
V1.5
skriptl10.1lha
SmartCrash_1_1.
v1i.1
SmartIcons.lha
stacksize.lha
SuperEcho. lha
TestDevice. lha
TestPort.lha
TimeCheck.lha
tstpubscr.lha
opened
TTTool.lha
only -
UI1l0.lha
once a
uninstl.lha
UpperName. lha
WaitAnyKey.lha
Win2Front.lha
WWSpellCon.lha
Xicon.lha
Zeige—-Bootbild.lha

lha

util/batch

util/batch
util/batch

util/batch
util/batch

util/batch
util/batch
util/batch

util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch

util/batch
util/batch

util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch

util/batch

util/batch

util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch
util/batch

2K

14K
TK

2K
5K

13K
3K
114K

12K
9K
2K
9K
11K

14K
13K

113K
4K
7K
5K
1K
6K
11K

3K

11K

8K
6K
9K
TK
4K
19K
TTK

309«Pops up a requester with selectable title,

398+«Removes Exec or Kickstart (A1000)
223xCommands to open a choice or string <

208«Prompt a user to select a device.
291xStrips a file down to a given number of

210xSaves a path in a file
351%V1.14, script cmd. to chk. public scrn.

623«A script language for mouse and keyboard.

210xCopies entries of a script to a path

399%3 programs that maniuplate path/file names.

264xClassic demo in pure shell !

545xSynchronisation commands for scripts. V?.?

475xChanges size and place of current window.

321+«New CLI commands
294«System crash req replacement for 0S 2.0+.

295«Standard icons for O0S 2.1+. V2.0
323%Processing stacksize in cli-scripts
294xEcho remplacement, 256 colors, all Amiga
335+«Does an IF EXISTS. Suppresses requester.
344xTests buttons in CLI scripts. All Amigas
l16xCompare system time with a specific time

o

<_)

<_)

349xSimple Cmd checks whether a publicscreen is ¢

222+Prints icon Tooltype value to StdOut - cli

291%UI V1.0, Updates ’Age’
321+Disinstalls any program
326xUpper case filenames
566xCLI command waits for any key-press.
471%Utility to bring a window to front. V0.21
252xWordworth dictionary converter (AGA>1.0)
623xRun CLI scripts, show text, from icon.
183xShow Bootpictures only German

v1.00

V2.5

<_7

column in Index file <
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